Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1322GE23 R0724 • Subject to change 1
Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1322GE23 R0724 • Subject to change
Braukmann
VR170, ZN170, Z171T
Float valve for water storage tanks
Application
Float valves of this type regulate a fluid level in vented open or
closed storage vessels or can be used for filling of water

** Valve connection 2" to 3 bar operating pressure
Note: All dimensions in mm unless stated otherwise.
Ordering Information
The following tables contain all the information you need to make an order of an item of your choice.
When ordering, please always state the type, the ordering or the part number.
Options
Overview
ØD
h
H
Parameter Values
Connection size: R For 1/2", 3/4", 1" float valves For 11/4", 11/2"*, 2"** float valve
Weight: kg 0.2 0.4
Dimensions: ØD 130 200
H 248 278
h 130 160
Lift: kg 1.2 3.5
Connection size Max. operating pressure Kvs-value (m3/h) Item No.
Float valve
1/2" 6/8 bar 2 VR170-1/2A
3/4" 6/8 bar 3.6 VR170-3/4A
1" 6/8 bar 5.5 VR170-1A
11/4" 6/8 bar 9.4 VR170-11/4A
11/2" 6/8 bar 13 VR170-11/2A
2" 6/8 bar 17.5 VR170-2A
21/2" 6/8 bar 21 VR170-21/2A
Stainless steel float
1/2" 6 bar - ZN170-1/2A
1/2" 8 bar -
ZN170-3/4A3/4" 6 bar -